604D
+105°C
4-Terminal Tubular
Axial Lead Aluminum
Capacitors
Features-
• 4-Terminal Construction
• Inductance Limit 2nH

ESR
+25°C
100kHz
(Ω)
Maximum
Z
+25°C
100kHz
(Ω)
Maximum Ripple
Current
+85°C
100kHz
(Arms)
 5 VOLTS DC WORKING; 7 VOLTS DC SURGE
2,700 604D272F005GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 0.146 0.110 1.50
3,300 604D332F005GL2 0.750 x 2.125 0.106 0.080 1.80
4,700 604D472F005GP2 0.750 x 2.625 0.080 0.060 2.50
6,800 604D682F005GS2 0.750 x 3.125 0.062 0.047 3.10
3,900 604D392F005HJ2 0.875 x 1.625 0.095 0.071 1.90
5,600 604D562F005HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.070 0.053 2.50
6,800 604D682F005HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.052 0.039 3.20
10,000 604D103F005HS2 0.875 x 3.125 0.040 0.030 4.00
8,200 604D822F005JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.049 0.037 3.50
15,000 604D153F005JP2 1.000 x 2.625 0.035 0.026 4.60
18,000 604D183F005JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.027 0.020 5.60
22,000 604D223F005JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.022 0.017 7.00
 7.5 VOLTS DC WORKING; 10 VOLTS DC SURGE
2,200 604D222F7R5GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 0.175 0.130 1.40
3,900 604D392F7R5GP2 0.750 x 2.625 0.093 0.070 2.40
5,600 604D562F7R5GS2 0.750 x 3.125 0.070 0.053 3.00
3,300 604D332F7R5HJ2 0.875 x 1.625 0.117 0.087 1.80
4,700 604D472F7R5HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.080 0.059 2.40
6,200 604D622F7R5HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.061 0.046 3.10
8,200 604D822F7R5HS2 0.875 x 3.125 0.047 0.035 3.80
5,600 604D562F7R5JJ2 1.000 x 1.625 0.073 0.055 2.40
6,800 604D682F7R5JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.057 0.043 3.30
12,000 604D123F7R5JP2 1.000 x 2.625 0.039 0.029 4.40
15,000 604D153F7R5JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.032 0.024 5.30
18,000 604D183F7R5JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.025 0.019 6.60
 10 VOLTS DC WORKING; 15 VOLTS DC SURGE
1,800 604D182F010GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 0.195 0.144 1.30
2,700 604D272F010GL2 0.750 x 2.125 0.144 0.107 1.70
3,300 604D332F010GP2 0.750 x 2.625 0.110 0.082 2.20
4,700 604D472F010GS2 0.750 x 3.125 0.081 0.060 2.80
2,700 604D272F010HJ2 0.875 x 1.625 0.127 0.094 1.70
3,900 604D392F010HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.092 0.068 2.20
5,600 604D562F010HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.069 0.051 2.90
6,800 604D682F010HS2 0.875 x 3.125 0.053 0.039 3.60
5,600 604D562F010JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.065 0.048 3.20
8,200 604D822F010JP2 1.000 x 2.625 0.044 0.033 4.10
10,000 604D103F010JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.034 0.025 5.00
15,000 604D153F010JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.028 0.021 6.20
 16 VOLTS DC WORKING; 20 VOLTS DC SURGE
1,500 604D152F016GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 0.207 0.149 1.20
2,200 604D222F016GL2 0.750 x 2.125 0.153 0.110 1.60
3,900 604D392F016GS2 0.750 x 3.125 0.085 0.061 2.60
2,200 604D223F016HJ2 0.875 x 1.625 0.138 0.100 1.60
3,300 604D332F016HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.107 0.077 2.00
5,600 604D562F016HS2 0.875 x 3.125 0.056 0.041 3.30
8,200 604D822F016HT2 0.875 x 3.625 0.046 0.033 4.10
4,700 604D472F016JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.069 0.050 2.90
6,800 604D682F016JP2 1.000 x 2.625 0.048 0.035 3.90
10,000 604D103F016JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.036 0.026 4.70
604D
STANDARD RATINGS FOR TYPE 604D
Rated
Capacitance

ESR
+25°C
100kHz
(Ω)
Maximum
Z
+25°C
100kHz
(Ω)
Maximum Ripple
Current
+85°C
100kHz
(Arms)
 20 VOLTS DC WORKING; 25 VOLTS DC SURGE
1,200 604D122F020GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 0.240 0.170 1.20
2,200 604D222F020GP2 0.750 x 2.625 0.132 0.092 2.00
3,300 604D332F020GS2 0.750 x 3.125 0.100 0.070 2.50
1,800 604D182F020HJ2 0.875 x 1.625 0.160 0.110 1.50
2,700 604D272F020HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.120 0.084 1.90
3,900 604D392F020HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.085 0.060 2.60
5,600 604D562F020HS2 0.875 x 3.125 0.064 0.045 3.80
4,700 604D472F020JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.078 0.055 2.70
6,800 604D682F020JP2 1.000 x 2.625 0.055 0.039 3.50
8,200 604D822F020JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.042 0.030 4.50
10,000 604D103F020JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.034 0.024 5.50
 25 VOLTS DC WORKING; 30 VOLTS DC SURGE
1,000 604D012F025GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 0.320 0.224 1.05
1,200 604D122F025GL2 0.750 x 2.125 0.240 0.168 1.40
1,800 604D182F025GP2 0.750 x 2.625 0.180 0.126 1.75
2,200 604D222F025HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.145 0.102 1.90
3,300 604D332F025HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.108 0.072 3.00
2,700 604D272F025JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.116 0.081 2.40
4,700 604D472F025JP2 1.000 x 2.625 0.080 0.056 3.25
6,800 604D682F025JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.062 0.043 4.00
8,200 604D822F025JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.051 0.036 4.65
 30 VOLTS DC WORKING; 40 VOLTS DC SURGE
820 604D821F030GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 0.380 0.262 1.00
1,000 604D102F030GL2 0.750 x 2.125 0.295 0.204 1.25
1,500 604D153F030GP2 0.750 x 2.625 0.204 0.141 1.70
1,800 604D182F030HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.165 0.114 1.75
2,700 604D272F030HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.120 0.083 2.35
3,900 604D392F030HS2 0.875 x 3.125 0.088 0.061 2.90
2,200 604D222F030JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.133 0.092 2.25
3,300 604D332F030JP2 1.000 x 2.625 0.095 0.056 3.00
4,700 604D472F030JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.074 0.051 3.60
5,600 604D562F030JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.059 0.041 4.40
 40 VOLTS DC WORKING; 50 VOLTS DC SURGE
680 604D681F040GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 0.480 0.322 0.90
820 604D821F040GL2 0.750 x 2.125 0.380 0.255 1.15
1,000 604D102F040HJ2 0.875 x 1.625 0.295 0.197 1.20
1,500 604D152F040HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.220 0.147 1.55
2,200 604D222F040HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.155 0.104 2.15
3,300 604D332F040HS2 0.875 x 3.125 0.115 0.077 2.60
1,800 604D182F040JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.175 0.117 2.05
3,900 604D392F040JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.091 0.061 3.40
4,700 604D472F040JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.074 0.050 4.10
 50 VOLTS DC WORKING; 75 VOLTS DC SURGE
470 604D471F050GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 0.430 0.280 0.93
560 604D561F050GL2 0.750 x 2.125 0.325 0.212 1.15
680 604D681F050HJ2 0.875 x 1.625 0.245 0.160 1.25
820 604D821F050HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.185 0.120 1.60
1,200 604D122F050HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.130 0.085 2.15
1,000 604D102F050JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.150 0.098 2.10
604D
STANDARD RATINGS FOR TYPE 604D
Rated
Capacitance

ESR
+25°C
100kHz
(Ω)
Maximum
Z
+25°C
100kHz
(Ω)
Maximum Ripple
Current
+85°C
100kHz
(Arms)
 50 VOLTS DC WORKING; 75 VOLTS DC SURGE (CONTINUED)
1,500 604D152F050JP2 1.000 x 2.625 0.108 0.070 2.80
2,200 604D222F050JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.081 0.053 3.40
3,300 604D332F050JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.065 0.042 4.25
 75 VOLTS DC WORKING; 100 VOLTS DC SURGE
220 604D221F075GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 0.650 0.384 0.78
270 604D271F075GL2 0.750 x 2.125 0.500 0.295 1.00
390 604D391F075HJ2 0.875 x 1.625 0.370 0.218 1.10
560 604D561F075HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.290 0.171 1.40
820 604D821F075HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.200 0.118 1.95
1,000 604D102F075HS2 0.875 x 3.125 0.153 0.090 2.25
680 604D681F075JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.230 0.136 1.85
1,500 604D152F075JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.130 0.077 2.95
1,800 604D182F075JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.100 0.059 3.55
100 VOLTS DC WORKING; 125 VOLTS DC SURGE
150 604D151F100GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 1.000 0.530 0.70
180 604D181F100GL2 0.750 x 2.125 0.765 0.405 0.90
270 604D271F100HJ2 0.875 x 1.625 0.565 0.300 0.93
390 604D391F100HL2 0.875 x 2.125 0.435 0.230 1.20
560 604D561F100HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.300 0.159 1.60
470 604D471F100JL2 1.000 x 2.125 0.340 0.180 1.55
820 604D821F100JP2 1.000 x 2.625 0.235 0.125 2.10
1,000 604D102F100JS2 1.000 x 3.125 0.185 0.098 2.65
1,200 604D122F100JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.150 0.080 3.15
200 VOLTS DC WORKING; 250 VOLTS DC SURGE
47 604D470F200GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 2.600 0.780 0.60
82 604D820F200GJ2 0.750 x 1.625 1.530 0.460 0.75
120 604D121F200HL2 0.875 x 2.125 1.300 0.390 0.95
180 604D181F200HP2 0.875 x 2.625 0.865 0.259 1.25
270 604D271F200HT2 0.875 x 3.625 0.520 0.156 1.90
220 604D221F200JP2 1.000 x 2.625 0.650 0.195 1.67
390 604D391F200JT2 1.000 x 3.625 0.405 0.122 2.50
604D
604D TYPICAL PERFORMANCE PROFILES
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
604D Series: Capacitance Change (%) vs Temperature